PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10857074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-853-8800
Email: kashby@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: BNK / Meyertons Hood Kivlin Kowert Goetz

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5760-24202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. Noel Kivlin

Total Attachments: 2

source=VOC_to_SOC_name_change#page1.tif source=VOC_to_SOC_name_change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023687 FRAME: 0821 .H \$40.00 1085/1

501047392

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION" TO "SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006.



ruet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5158458

DATE: 10-30-06

2702885 8100 060991002

> PATENT REEL: 023687 FRAME: 0822

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 10/27/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 10/27/2006 SRV 060991002 - 2702885 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION (formerly Veritas Software Corporation) and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was January 6, 1997.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend and restate Section I to read in full as follows:

"I. The name of this corporation is SYMANTEC OPERATING CORPORATION"

THIRD: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for their approval and was approved by them in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of October 28, 2006

In WITNESS WHEREOF, VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this ______ day of October, 2006.

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

Stephen C. Markowski

President, CEO, CFO

HY

SFODMS/6502515.2

PATENT REEL: 023687 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 12/21/2009